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NZ Hillclimb Championship 2018 - 19 Points 

Nth Island Rd 1 Sth Island Rd 1 Nth Island Rd 2 Sth Island Rd 2 Final Round

Total PointsHawkes Bay South Otago Car Club Pukekohe Otago Sports Car Club RATEC Autosport
22/9/2018 28/10/2018 3/11/2018 4/11/2018 10/11/2018 11/11/2018 17/11/2018 18/11/2018 9/2/2019 10/2/2019

Goldstar Championship Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel
Andrew Elder 100.00 100.00 0 0 100.00 100.00 0 0 96.73 100.00 596.73
Bert Murray 0 0 100.00 95.61 0 0 92.75 93.55 100.00 94.24 576.15
Murray Marshall 0 0 95.33 92.32 0 0 91.88 90.05 97.72 95.36 562.66
Neil Whitford 0 0 83.33 82.24 0 0 80.96 79.12 86.54 84.25 496.44
Scott Gouman 0 0 79.42 82.36 0 0 79.23 77.32 85.71 86.35 490.39
John Spencer 0 0 99.08 96.97 0 0 97.44 95.35 0 0 388.84
Chris Hey 0 0 90.38 100.00 0 0 79.60 DNF 0 0 269.98

Nth Island Rd 1 Sth Island Rd 1 Nth Island Rd 2 Sth Island Rd 2 Final Round
Total PointsHawkes Bay South Otago Car Club Pukekohe Otago Sports Car Club RATEC Autosport

2WD Championship Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel
Bert Murray 0 0 95.61 100.00 0 0 99.50 100.00 100.00 100.00 595.11
Neil Whitford 0 0 82.24 83.33 0 0 86.86 84.57 86.54 89.40 512.94
Scott Gouman 0 0 82.36 79.42 0 0 85.00 82.65 85.71 91.63 506.77
Chris Hey 0 0 100.00 90.38 0 0 85.82 DNF 0 0 276.20

Nth Island Rd 1 Sth Island Rd 1 Nth Island Rd 2 Sth Island Rd 2 Final Round
Total PointsHawkes Bay South Otago Car Club Pukekohe Otago Sports Car Club RATEC Autosport

Seal Challenge Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel
Ben Terry 0 100.00 0 100.00 88.64 288.64
Andrew Elder 99.76 0 92.87 0 88.10 280.73
Bert Murray 0 94.26 0 92.10 91.09 277.45
Murray Marshall 0 89.86 0 88.65 89.01 267.52
Neil Whitford 0 75.91 0 77.89 78.82 232.62
Scott Gouman 0 74.86 0 76.12 78.07 229.05
Kevin Sanderson 100.00 0 97.86 0 0 197.86
Gary Bodley 99.55 0 95.13 0 0 194.68
John Spencer 0 93.39 0 93.87 0 187.26
Wayne Hillary 0 91.79 0 93.51 0 185.3
Phil Walker 0 88.92 0 0 86.82 175.74
Barry Richardson 0 70.27 0 72.11 0 142.38
Michael Sanderson 0 0 100.00 0 0 100.00
Michael Tall 0 0 0 0 100.00 100.00
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Matt Gaskin 99.97 0 0 0 0 99.97
Brent Bullivant 99.14 0 0 0 0 99.14
Loren Brookes 98.82 0 0 0 0 98.82
Craig Molloy 0 0 0 98.45 0 98.45
Jeremy Beaton 0 0 0 0 97.91 97.91
Webster Gough 97.17 0 0 0 0 97.17
Greg Crossan 0 0 0 0 95.20 95.20
Paul Kibble 94.22 0 0 0 0 94.22
Colin Cole 0 0 93.95 0 0 93.95
Robert McCallum 0 0 0 0 93.54 93.54
Anthony Cuccurullo 93.16 0 0 0 0 93.16
Jamie Hodgins 0 0 0 93.14 0 93.14
Stuart McChesney 92.88 0 0 0 0 92.88
Stefan Moser-Rust 0 0 0 0 92.53 92.53
Mark Higgins 0 0 0 0 91.62 91.62
Robert Webster 91.41 0 0 0 0 91.41
Connor Sutherland 0 0 0 90.88 0 90.88
Elliott Charles 0 0 0 90.46 0 90.46
Bruce Commerer 90.43 0 0 0 0 90.43
Don McLean 90.22 0 0 0 0 90.22
Tony Callaghan 0 0 89.85 0 0 89.85
Tim McIver 0 0 0 0 89.77 89.77
Darcy Meier 89.41 0 0 0 0 89.41
Hamish Clark 88.24 0 0 0 0 88.24
Harvey Kibble 88.06 0 0 0 0 88.06
Greg Crene 0 0 87.84 0 0 87.84
Steven Thompson 0 0 0 87.28 0 87.28
Matt Rolley 0 0 86.53 0 0 86.53
James Mitchell 0 0 0 86.39 0 86.39
Sam Henderson 0 0 86.22 0 0 86.22
Brett Paton 86.18 0 0 0 0 86.18
Matt Haywood 0 0 0 86.14 0 86.14
Richie Chadwick 0 0 0 86.04 0 86.04
Shane Stocker 0 0 0 0 85.52 85.52
Alvin Frew 0 0 0 85.46 0 85.46
Chris Hey 0 85.19 0 DNF 0 85.19
Nikki Sim 0 0 84.96 0 0 84.96
Darryl Campbell 0 0 0 0 83.94 83.94
Steve Morris 0 83.69 0 0 0 83.69
Bayne Smart 83.47 0 0 0 0 83.47
Rob Laing 0 0 83.40 0 0 83.40
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Craig Tickle 0 0 83.24 0 0 83.24
Shaun Turner 0 0 0 83.24 0 83.24
Neville Smith 0 0 83.06 0 0 83.06
Matt Hayes 0 0 0 82.99 0 82.99
Craig Allen 0 0 0 0 82.93 82.93
Alison Glover 0 0 0 82.60 0 82.60
Ziyaad Faiyaz 0 0 82.43 0 0 82.43
Graham Crow 0 0 0 0 82.20 82.20
Murray Ravenscroft 81.94 0 0 0 0 81.94
Shane Sayers 0 0 81.68 0 0 81.68
Michael Veronese 0 0 0 0 81.20 81.20
Jamie Burrows 0 0 0 0 80.74 80.74
Gareth Rollo 0 0 0 80.72 0 80.72
Dwight Parlane 0 0 0 0 80.67 80.67
John Haywood 0 0 0 80.55 0 80.55
Kieran Stewart 0 0 80.44 0 0 80.44
Blake McLennan 0 0 0 80.17 0 80.17
Darryl Smith 0 0 0 0 80.12 80.12
Glenn Frew 0 0 0 79.55 0 79.55
Peter Jackson 0 0 0 79.22 0 79.22
Leon Hallett 0 0 0 78.30 0 78.30
Matt Webber 0 0 0 78.09 0 78.09
Durham Throp 0 0 0 77.59 0 77.59
Daniel Males 0 0 0 0 77.55 77.55
Camble Mann 0 0 0 76.21 0 76.21
Trevor Fairley 0 0 0 76.14 0 76.14
Greg Webber 0 0 0 75.24 0 75.24
Jamie Burrows 0 0 0 0 75.14 75.14
Ross Buchan 0 0 0 73.34 0 73.34
David Wild 0 0 0 72.50 0 72.50
Greg Keen 0 0 0 71.81 0 71.81
Jamie Lyons 0 0 0 71.59 0 71.59
Andrew McClenaghan 0 0 0 70.42 0 70.42
Graham Roper 0 0 0 70.12 0 70.12
Angela Hodges 0 0 0 65.50 0 65.50

Nth Island Rd 1 Sth Island Rd 1 Nth Island Rd 2 Sth Island Rd 2 Final Round
Total PointsHawkes Bay South Otago Car Club Pukekohe Otago Sports Car Club RATEC Autosport

Gravel Challenge Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel
Andrew Elder 95.41 0 89.35 0 96.48 281.24
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Bert Murray 0 95.61 0 92.75 90.93 279.29
Murray Marshall 0 92.32 0 94.39 92.00 278.71
Scott Gouman 0 82.36 0 79.23 83.32 244.91
Neil Whitford 0 82.24 0 80.96 81.29 244.49
John Spencer 0 96.97 0 97.44 0 194.41
Phil Walker 0 93.58 0 0 90.10 183.68
Richie Chadwick 0 90.63 0 91.37 0 182.00
Chris Hey 0 100.00 0 79.60 0 179.60
Phil Campbell 100.00 0 0 0 0 100.00
Bevan Wilson 0 0 100.00 0 0 100.00
Craig Molloy 0 0 0 100.00 0 100.00
David Quantock 0 0 0 0 100.00 100.00
Michael Tall 0 0 0 0 99.55 99.55
John Giltrap 98.00 98.00
Greg Murphy 96.88 0 0 0 0 96.88
Grant Blackberry 96.60 0 0 0 0 96.60
Gareth McLachlan 96.02 0 0 0 0 96.02
Mike Verdoner 0 95.91 0 0 0 95.91
Nick Clarke 0 0 0 0 95.89 95.89
Kinglsey Jones 0 0 95.75 0 0 95.75
Glenn Frew 0 0 0 95.53 0 95.53
Derek Ayson 0 95.48 0 0 0 95.48
Peter Grimmer 94.61 0 0 0 0 94.61
Dave Ollis 94.38 94.38
Jason McConnell 94.11 94.11
Steven Thompson 0 0 0 93.21 0 93.21
Darryl Campbell 92.40 92.40
Brodie Anderson 0 92.09 0 0 0 92.09
Tom Bond 0 0 0 92.05 0 92.05
Steve Morris 0 92.00 0 0 0 92.00
Hugh Spence 0 0 90.93 0 0 90.93
Eric Clark 0 90.61 0 0 0 90.61
Don McLean (Dvk) 90.33 0 0 0 0 90.33
Gavin Read 0 90.27 0 0 0 90.27
Robert McCallum 90.09 90.09
Nathan Tough 89.90 0 0 0 0 89.90
Rob McKee 89.84 89.84
Ray Wilson 0 0 89.78 0 0 89.78
Elliott Charles 0 0 0 89.71 0 89.71
Nigel Lawson 0 0 0 89.48 0 89.48
Noel Miller 0 0 89.43 0 0 89.43
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David Fahey 88.99 88.99
William Hawes 88.70 88.70
James Mitchell 0 0 0 88.69 0 88.69
Sam Miller 0 0 88.57 0 0 88.57
Dean Johnston 88.51 88.51
Matt Webber 0 0 0 88.39 0 88.39
Geoff Christie 0 0 0 88.20 0 88.20
Greg Browne 87.82 0 0 0 0 87.82
Andrew Treseder 87.81 0 0 0 0 87.81
Mason Grimmer 86.87 0 0 0 0 86.87
Matt Haywood 0 0 0 86.27 0 86.27
Steve Goodare 0 0 86.26 0 0 86.26
Nigel King 0 85.94 0 0 0 85.94
Alistair McLean 85.67 85.67
Tony Callaghan 0 0 85.11 0 0 85.11
Dale Crosley 0 0 84.43 0 0 84.43
Robert McConachie 0 84.33 0 0 0 84.33
Michael Veronese 84.33 84.33
Karl Douglas 0 0 83.82 0 0 83.82
Grant Goile 83.79 83.79
Jack Williamson 0 0 83.48 0 0 83.48
Cameron Moore 83.47 83.47
Evan Mooney 83.40 0 0 0 0 83.40
Jordyn Whyte 0 83.35 0 0 0 83.35
Greg Keen 0 0 0 83.24 0 83.24
Daniel Males 83.15 83.15
Graham Wilson 83.08 83.08
Braydon King 0 83.01 0 0 0 83.01
Andy White 0 82.97 0 0 0 82.97
Greg Webber 0 0 0 82.12 0 82.12
Mark Pedersen 81.48 81.48
Hamil Pala 0 0 81.12 0 0 81.12
William Shortus 0 0 0 81.00 0 81.00
Simon Bicknell 80.82 0 0 0 0 80.82
Craig Tickle 0 0 80.65 0 0 80.65
Gary Mechan 80.59 80.59
Rodney James 0 0 80.47 0 0 80.47
John Haywood 0 0 0 79.71 0 79.71
Brian Best 0 0 79.53 0 0 79.53
David Ralph 0 0 78.24 0 0 78.24
Mike Wheatley 0 0 77.80 0 0 77.80
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Murray Christofferson 77.57 77.57
Mal Lowry 0 0 76.59 0 0 76.59
Graham Roper 0 0 0 75.87 0 75.87
Jay Richie 75.45 75.45
David Wild 0 0 0 73.65 0 73.65
Angela Hodges 0 0 0 72.03 72.03

Nth Island Rd 1 Sth Island Rd 1 Nth Island Rd 2 Sth Island Rd 2 Final Round
Total PointsHawkes Bay South Otago Car Club Pukekohe Otago Sports Car Club RATEC Autosport

North Island Challenge Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel Gravel Tarmac Tarmac Gravel
Andrew Elder 99.76 95.41 92.87 89.35 377.39
Kevin Sanderson 100.00 0 97.86 0 197.86
Gary Bodley 99.55 0 95.13 0 194.68
Tony Callaghan 0 0 89.85 85.11 174.96
Craig Tickle 0 0 83.24 80.65 163.89
Phil Campbell 0 100.00 0 0 100.00
Bevan Wilson 0 0 0 100.00 100.00
Michael Sanderson 0 0 100.00 0 100.00
Matt Gaskin 99.97 0 0 0 99.97
Brent Bullivant 99.14 0 0 0 99.14
Loren Brookes 98.82 0 0 0 98.82
Kinglsey Jones 0 0 0 97.57 97.57
Webster Gough 97.17 0 0 0 97.17
Greg Murphy 0 96.88 0 0 96.88
Grant Blackberry 0 96.60 0 0 96.60
Gareth McLachlan 0 96.02 0 0 96.02
Peter Grimmer 0 94.61 0 0 94.61
Paul Kibble 94.22 0 0 0 94.22
Colin Cole 0 0 93.95 0 93.95
Anthony Cuccurullo 93.16 0 0 0 93.16
Stuart McChesney 92.88 0 0 0 92.88
Robert Webster 91.41 0 0 0 91.41
Hugh Spence 0 0 0 90.93 90.93
Bruce Commerer 90.43 0 0 0 90.43
Don McLean (Dvk) 0 90.33 0 0 90.33
Don McLean 90.22 0 0 0 90.22
Nathan Tough 0 89.90 0 0 89.90
Ray Wilson 0 0 0 89.78 89.78
Noel Miller 0 0 0 89.43 89.43
Darcy Meier 89.41 0 0 0 89.41
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Sam Miller 0 0 0 88.57 88.57
Hamish Clark 88.24 0 0 0 88.24
Harvey Kibble 88.06 0 0 0 88.06
Greg Crene 0 0 87.84 0 87.84
Greg Browne 0 87.82 0 0 87.82
Andrew Treseder 0 87.81 0 0 87.81
Mason Grimmer 0 86.87 0 0 86.87
Matt Rolley 0 0 86.53 0 86.53
Steve Goodare 0 0 0 86.26 86.26
Sam Henderson 0 0 86.22 0 86.22
Brett Paton 86.18 0 0 0 86.18
Nikki Sim 0 0 84.96 0 84.96
Dale Crosley 0 0 0 84.43 84.43
Karl Douglas 0 0 0 83.82 83.82
Jack Williamson 0 0 0 83.48 83.48
Bayne Smart 83.47 0 0 0 83.47
Evan Mooney 0 83.40 0 0 83.40
Rob Laing 0 0 83.40 0 83.40
Neville Smith 0 0 83.06 0 83.06
Ziyaad Faiyaz 0 0 82.43 0 82.43
Murray Ravenscroft 81.94 0 0 0 81.94
Shane Sayers 0 0 81.68 0 81.68
Hamil Pala 0 0 0 81.12 81.12
Simon Bicknell 0 80.82 0 0 80.82
Rodney James 0 0 0 80.47 80.47
Kieran Stewart 0 0 80.44 0 80.44
Brian Best 0 0 0 79.53 79.53
David Ralph 0 0 0 78.24 78.24
Mike Wheatley 0 0 0 77.80 77.80
Mal Lowry 0 0 0 76.59 76.59


